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Eddy County (NM83E) -
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North Brushy Draw Fed 35-3H
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

Jesig

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0

200.0 0.38 86.54 200.0 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.10 0.09 9.08
300.0 0.22 94.37 300.0 0.1 1.3 0.1 0.17 -0.16 7.82
400.0 0.86 48.08 400.0 0.6 2.1 0.6 0.73 0.65 -46.29
500.0 0.88 6.25 500.0 19 27 1.9 0.62 0.0t -41.83
600.0 0.78 24.58 600.0 3.3 3.1 33 0.28 -0.10, 18.33
700.0 0.47 4.00 700.0 4.3 34 43 0.38 -0.31 -20.58
800.0 0.39 337.86 800.0 5.0 33 5.0 0.21 -0.07 -26.14
900.0 0.55. 348.23 900.0 5.8 31 58 0.18 0.16 10.37
1,000.0 0.56 310.74 1,000.0 6.6 2.6 6.6 0.36 0.01 -37.49
1,100.0 0.73 323.35 1,099.9 7.4 1.9 7.4 0.22 0.17 12.60
1,200.0 0.61 275.43 1,199.9 8.0 1.0 8.0 0.55 -0.12 -47.91
1,300.0 0.87 253.21 1,299.9 7.8 -0.3 7.8 0.38 0.26 -22.22
1,400.0 0.72 240.58 1,399.9 7.3 -1.6 7.3 0.23 -0.15 -12.64
1,500.0 0.61. 219.04 1,499.9 6.6 -2.4 6.6 0.27 -0.11 -21.53
1,600.0 0.90 213.79 1,599.9 5.5 -3.2 55 0.30 0.29 -5.26
1,700.0 1.32 232.81 1,699.9 4.1 -4.6 4.1 0.55 0.41 19.02
1,800.0 1.27 226.46 1,799.9 27 -6.3 2.7 0.15 -0.05 -6.35
1,900.0 1.36 233.32 1,899.8 1.2 -8.1 1.2 0.18 0.09 6.86
2,000.0 1.36 236.68 1,999.8 -0.2 -10.0 -0.2 0.08 0.01 3.37
2,100.0 1.31 238.62 2,099.8 -1.4 -12.0 -1.4 0.07 -0.05 1.93
2,200.0 1.46 264.15 2,199.8 -2.1 -14.2 21 0.63 0.14 25.53
2,300.0 1.69 268.60 2,299.7 -2.3 -17.0 -2.3 0.26 0.23 4.46
2,400.0 1.53 241.84 2,399.7 -3.0 -19.6 -3.0 0.76 -0.16 -26.76
2,500.0 1.49 194.72 2,499.6 -4.9 -21.1 -4.9 1.21 -0.03 -47.12
2,600.0 1.69 124.12 2,599.6 -6.9 -20.2 -7.0 1.85 0.20 -70.60
2,700.0 2.57 86.39 2,699.6 -7.6 -16.8 -7.6 1.61 0.88 -37.73
2,800.0 3.15 83.40 2,799.4 -7.2 -11.8 -7.2 0.60 0.59 -2.99
2,900.0 3.83 92.61 2,899.2 -7.0 -5.7 -7.0 0.88 0.68 9.21
3,000.0 3.51 104.13 2,999.0 -7.9 0.6 -7.9 0.80 -0.32 11.52
3,100.0 2.58 ~-106.79 3,098.9 -9.3 5.7 -9.3 0.94 -0.93 2.66
3,200.0 1.79 103.49 3,198.8 -10.3 9.4 -10.3 0.79 -0.79 -3.29
73,3000 1.51 103.61 3,298.8 -11.0 12.2 -11.0 0.28 -0.28 0.1
3,400.0 1.31 104.16 3,398.8 -11.6 14.5 -11.6 0.20 -0.20 0.55
3,500.0 0.91 115.75 3,498.7 -12.2 16.4 -12.2 0.46 -0.41 11.59
3,600.0 0.62 -137.52 3,698.7 -12.9 17.4 -12.9 0:40 -0.29 21.77
3,700.0 0.54 143.25 3,698.7 -13.7 18.1 -13.7 0.10 -0.08 5.73
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3,800.0 0.68 162.88 3,788.7 -14.7 18.5 -14.6 0.25 014 19.64
3,900.0 - 0.58 160.42 . 3,898.7 -15.7 18.9 -15.7 0.10 -0.10 -2.46
4,000.0 0.53 142.72 3,998.7 -16.5 19.3 -16.5 0.18 -0.05 -17.71
4,100.0 0.55 137.22 4,098.7 -17.3 19.9 -17.3 0.06 0.02 -5.49
- 4,200.0 0.50 151.08 4,198.7 -18.0 20.5 -18.0 0.14 -0.05 13.85
4,300.0 0.45 132.63 4,298.7 -18.7 21.0 -18.6 0.16 -0.05 - -18.45
4,400.0 0.60 140:72 4,398.7 - -19.3 216 -19.3 © 0.16 0.14 8.09
4,500.0 0.52 139.36 . 4,498.7 -20.1 22.2 -20.1 | 0.08 -0.08 -1.36
4,600.0 0.49 125.80 4,598.7 -20.7 22.9 -20.6" 0.12 -0.03 . -13.55
4,700.0 0.47 -120.93 4,698.7 -21.1 23.6 -21.1 0.05 -0.02 -4.87
4,800.0 0.49 133.35 4,798.7 -21.6 } 24.2 -21.6 0.11 0.03 12.42
4,900.0 ,0.64 134.89 4,898.7 -22.3 24.9 -22.3 ‘ 0.14 0.14 1.54
5,000.0 0.55 126.56 4,998.7 -23.0 25.7 -23.0 0.13 - -0.09 -8.33
5,100.0 0.45 149.63 5,008.7

5,198.7

'5,298.6
5,340.0 1.01 202.51 5,338.6 -25.6 - 2741 -25.6 3.39 063 .. 220.55
5,370.0 1.07 191.21 5,368.6 -26.1 26.9 -26.1 0.71 0.19 -37.67
5,400.0 .. 0.64 145.93 5,398.6 -26.6 '26.9 -26.5 2.56 -1.42 -150.93
5,430.0 1.09 203.82 54286 = -27.0 26:9 -26.9 3.07 1.47 192.96
5,460.0 - 0.95 153.45 = 5,458.6 -27.4 26.9 -27.4 2.92 -0.44 -167.89
5,490.0 0.49 204.37 5,488.6 -27.8 . 27.0 -27.8 2.50 -1.54 169.73
5,520.0 0.92 205.70 5,518.6 -28.1 26.8 -28.1 1.43 143 - 4.44
5,550.0 1.13 204.97 5,548.6 -28.6 26.6 -28.6 0.70 0.70 =244
5,580.0 1.29 189.65 5,678.6 -29.2 26.4 -29.2 1.20 0.52 -51.09
5,610.0 0.59, 183.91 5,608.6 -29.7 26.3 -29.7 2.36 . -2.34 -19.12 \
5,640.0 0.96 209.17 5,638.6 -30.1 26.2 -30.0 1.65 1.23 84.20
5,670.0 0.95 202.48 -5,668.6 -30.5 260 ° -305 0.37 -0.01 -22.28
5,700.0 1.25 197.23 5,698.6 =311 25.8 -31.0 1.03 0.98 -17.53
5,730.0 1.23 198.78 - 57286 =317 - 256 -31.7 0.13 -0.06 5.17
5,760.0 1.07 193.09 5,758.6 . -32.2 25.4 -32.2 0.66 -0.54 -18.95
5,790.0 0.97 202.09 5,788.6 -32.8 253 -32.7 0.61 -0.31 30.00
5,820.0 0.96 193.06 5,818.6 -33.2 251 < -33.2 0.51 -0.04 -30.10
5,850.0 - 096 186.01 5,848.6 -33.7 25.0 -33.7 0.40 0.00 -23.50
5,880.0 0.91 192.10 5,878.6 -34.2 25.0 -34.2 0.38 -0.19 20.30
5,910.0 0.73 200.33 5,908.6 -34.6 24.8 T =346 0.71 -0.59 27.43
5,940.0 0.65 197.19 5,938.6 -35.0 24.7 -35.0 0.30 -0.27 -10.48
5,970.0 0.77 182.17 5,968.6 -35.3 247 -35.3 0.73 0.40 -50.05
6,000:0 0.75 182.01 5,998.6 -35.7 247 -35.7 0.04 -0.04 -0.53
6,030.0 0.67 189.33 = 6,028.6 -36.1 246 -36.1 0.42 -0.29 24.39
6,060.0° 0.51 183/.92 6,058.6 -36.4 24.6 -36.4 0.57 -0.54 -18.02
6,090.0 0.70 182.17 6,088.6 -36.7 246 -36.7 0.66 0.65 -5.84
6,120.0 0.87 170.80 6,118.5 -37.1 . 246 -37.1 0.76 0.56 -37.91
6,150.0 0.24 108.28 .6,148.5 -37.4 247 -37.4 2.62 -2.09 -208.40
6,180.0 0.38 192.47 6,178.5 -37.5 24.7 -37.5 -1.42 0.45 280.65
6,210.0 0.37 170.08 6,208.5 -37.7 247 -37.7 0.48 . -0.03 -74.66
6,240.0 0.38 . 153.91 6,238.5 -37.9 24.8 -37.8 0.35 - 0.05 -563.89
6,270.0 - 0.77 169.45 6,268.5 -38.1 - 24.9 -38.1 1.39 1.30 51.80
6,300.0 1.10 158.26 6,298.5 -38.6 25.0 -38.6 1.27 1.12 -37.29
6,330.0 0.42 107.03 6,328.5 -38.9 25.2 -38.9 3.01 -2.28 -170.77
6,360.0 0.57. 182.55 6,358.5 -39.1 253 -39.1 2.06 0.50 251.74
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LLC

Oft);
6,390.0 0.84 178.72 6,388.5 -39.5 25.3 -39.5 0.92 0.90 -12.77
6,420.0 0.82 175.61 6,418.5 -39.9 253 -39.9 0.16 -0.06 -10.38
6,450.0 0.91 181.46 6,448.5 -40.4 25.3 -40.3 0.42 0.30 19.49
6,480.0 1.05 178.98 6,478.5 -40.9 25.3 -40.9 0.48 0.46 -8.25
6,510.0 0.99 172.85 6,508.5 -41.4 254 -41.4 0.42 -0.20 -20.44
6,540.0 1.04 172.55 6,538.5 -41.9 255 -41.9 0.17 0.17 -1.00
6,570.0 1.16 167.15 6,568.5 -42.5 256 -42.5 0.53 0.41 -17.99
6,600.0 1.10 175.38 6,598.5 -43.1 256 -43.1 0.58 -0.21 27.43
6,630.0 1.15 178.01 6,628.5 -43.7 257 -43.6 0.24 0.17 8.77
6,660.0 1.24 178.63 6,658.5 -44.3 257 -44.3 0.32 0.32 2.08
6,690.0 1.06 176.80 6,688.5 -44.9 257 -44.9 0.63 -0.62 -6.12
6,720.0 1.13 186.28 6,718.5 -45.5 257 -45.4 0.65 0.24 31.60
6,750.0 1.10 179.99 6,748.5 -46.0 25.7 -46.0 0.42 -0.11 -20.97
6,839.0 5.20 351.00 6,837.4 -44.9 255 -44.9 14.19 14.19 4.84
6,868.0 8.60 359.00 6,866.2 -41.4 252 -41.4 12.16 11.72 27.59
6,904.0 10.80 9.80 6,901.7 -35.4 257 -35.4 7.91 6.11 30.00
6,936.0 13.40 11.60 6,933.0 -28.8 27.0 -28.8 8.21 8.13 5.63
6,968.0 16.90 14.40 6,963.9 -20.7 28.9 -20.6 11.17 10.94 8.75
6,999.0 21.10 11.40 6,993.2 -10.8 311 -10.8 13.91 13.55 -9.68
7,031.0 25.30 10.20 7,022.6 1.6 33.5 1.6 13.21 13.13 -3.75
7,063.0 29.30' "9.70 7,051.0 16.0 36.0 16.0 12.52 12.50 -1.56
7,095.0 33.80 9.10 7,078.3 325 38.7 32.5 14.10 14.06 -1.88
. 7.127.0 38.30 8.10 7,104.1 51.1 41.5 51.2 14.18 14.06 -3.13
7,159.0 42.90 7.60 7,128.4 71.8 44.4 71.8 14.41 14.38 -1.56
7,191.0 47.60 6.70 7,150.9 94.3 47.2 943 14.82 14.69 -2.81
7,223.0 50.30 3.50 7.172.0 118.3 493 118.4 11.31 8.44 -10.00
7,255.0 50.90 0.60 7,192.3 143.0 50.2 143.1 7.25 1.88 -9.06
7,287.0 53.30 358.30 7,211.9 168.3 50.0 168.3 9.40 7.50 -7.19
7,319.0 56.50 357.60 7,230.3 194.5 49.0 194.5 10.16 10.00 -2.19
7,351.0 59.60 357.80 7,247.3 221.6 47.9 221.6 9.70 9.69 0.63
7,382.0 61.90 357.80 7,262.4 248.6 46.9 248.6 7.42 7.42 0.00
7,414.0 64.30 . 358.50 7,276.9 2771 46.0 ©277.2 7.75 7.50 219
7,446.0 65.80 358.90 7,290.4 306.1 45.3 306.2 4.82 4.69 1.25
7,477.0 66.30 358.40 7,303.0 334.5 44.6 334.5 2.18 1.61 -1.61
7,508.0 66.60 358.30 7,315.8 363.8 43.8 ©363.8 0.98 0.94 -0.31
7,541.0 69.40 358.80 7,327.7 393.4 431 393.5 8.87 8.75 1.56
7,5673.0 72.40 359.10 7,338.2 423.7 42.5 423.7 9.42 9.38 0.94
7,605.0 74.90 359.00 7,347.2 454 .4 42.0 454.4 7.82 7.81 -0.31
7,636.0 78.40 359.00 7,354.4 484.5 415 484.5 11.29 11.29 0.00
7,668.0 81.50 359.00 7,360.0 516.0 40.9 516.0 9.69 9.69 0.00
7,700.0 84.20 359.20 7,363.9 547.8 40.4 547.8 8.46 8.44 0.63
7,732.0 86.90 359.00 7,366.4 579.7 39.9 579.7 8.46 8.44 -0.63
7,756.0 88.40 358.40 7,367.4 603.6 394 603.7 6.73 6.25 -2.50
7,787.0 89.50 358.40 7,368.0 634.6 385 634.6 3.55 3.55 0.00
7.818.0 89.50 358.50 7,368.2 665.6 37.7 665.6 0.32 0.00 0.32
7,850.0 90.00 358.50 7,368.4 697.6 36.8 697.6 1.56 1.56 0.00-
7,944.0 89.70 359.70 7,368.6 791.6 35.3 791.6 1.32 -0.32 1.28
8,039.0 89.70 0.30 7,369.1 886.6 35.3 886.6 0.63 0.00 0.63
8,133.0 89.80 0.20 7,369.5 980.6 35.8 980.6 0.15 0.11 -0.11
8,229.0 89.50 0.70 7,370.1 1,076.6 36.5 1,076.6 0.61 -0.31 0.52
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8,324.0
8,419.0
8,5613.0

8,608.0
8,704.0
8,798.0
8,894.0
8,989.0

9,085.0
9,179.0
9,275.0
9,369.0
9,464.0

9,559.0
9,653.0
9,747.0
9,842.0
9,937.0

10,031.0
10,124.0
10,218.0
10,313.0
10,409.0

10,504.0
10,598.0
10,693.0
10,788.0
10,882.0

10,977.0
11,069.0
11,163.0
11,256.0
11,353.0

11,448.0 .
11,543.0
11,637.0
11,731.0

359.70
357.80
357.40
359.80
359.00

358.10
357.60
357.80
357.40
357.80

358.30
358.90
358.50
359.10
359.50

0.40
1.00
1.80

359.90

s

7,370.4
7,369.7
7,368.2

7,366.8
7,366.2
7,365.3
7,364.9
7,365.8

7,366.9
7,367.5
7,367.0
7,366.0
7,365.1

7,364.1
7,363.7
7,363.7
7,363.1
7,361.7

7,360.4
7,359.4
7,358.6
7,356.1
7,352.9

7,351.3
7,352.4
7,354.1
7,354.2
7,354.1

7,354.1
7,352.7
7,349.7
7,347.4
7,346.0

7,345.5
7,345.3

7,343.6

11716
1.266.5
1.360.5

1,455.5
1,551.5
1,645.5
1,741.4
1,836.4

1,932.2
2,026.1
21221
2,216.1
2,311.0

2,405.9
2,499.7
2,693.6
2,688.6
2,783.5

2,877.5
2,970.5
3,064.4
3,169.3
3,255.3

3,350.2
3,444.1
3,639.0
3,633.9

13,727.9

3,822.8
3,914.8
4,008.7
4,101.6
4,198.6

42036
43886

4,482.6
4,576.5
4,594.5

4,645.5

378 1.171.6
39.8  1266.6
416 13605

42.5 1,455.5
43.2 1,551.5
44.0 1,645.5
42.4 1,741.5
38.4 1,836.4

33.9 1,832.3
29.2 2,026.1
26.0 2,122.1
248 2,216.1
26.9 2,311.0

321 2,405.9
37.1 2,499.8
41.3 2,593.7
45.2 2,688.6
47.3 2,783.5

471 2,877.5
451 2,970.5
41.2 3,064.4
38.9 3,159.3
37.8 3,255.3

35.4 3,350.2
31.9 3,4441
281 3,639.0
241 3,634.0
20.2 3,727.9

17.0 3,822.8
14.7 3,914.8
12.6 4,008.7
10.6 4,101.6

9.4 4,198.6

9.4 4,293.6
10.5 4,388.6

2.42

0.48
2.05
0.43

1.50
1.14
3.03
2.22

0.43
0.53

- 0.67

0.74 0.21

0.42 0.63

0.64 -0.85

-0.74 -0.42
-0.21 0.31
0.43 -0.21

-0.94 -2.92
-0.74 0.00
0.52 -0.63

0.11 0.32

1.25 1.67

-0.64 0.74
0.53 3.58

-0.42 0.21
-0.32 -0.32
-0.21 -0.64
0.95 0.11

0.11 -2.42

-0.21 -0.43
-0.22 -2.04
0.00 -0.43

2.1 2.53

-1.25 -0.83
-0.63 -0.95
-2.98 -0.53
2.21 0.21

-0.11 -0.42
0.32 0.43

-0.42 0.53
2.39 0.65

-0.32 -0.43
-0.65 0.65
-0.52 0.41
-0.63 0.95
0.21 0.63

0.85

-1.60
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4

0.2 First GYRO Survey

5,300.0 5,298.6 -25.1 26.9  Last GYRO Survey
5,310.0 5,308.6 -25.2 27.0  First HAL Survey’ )
6,750.0 ~ 67485 -46.0 25.7  Last HAL Survey
6,776.0 6,774.5 . -48.5 25.7  First MWD Survey
11,749.0 7,342.6 4,594.5 14.6  Last MWD Survey
11,800.0 7,343.7 4,645.5 145  ProjtoTD
Checked By: -~ Approved By: Date:

2013/08/27 7:42:21AM Page6 - COMPASS 2003.21 Build 25



Disclaimer, Notice

Field:

‘State:New Mexico

Date:8:1:2013

Well Logati

Ra-d7/5- }/0/35



-t
-

Service:Order for.Job: J00003211. - Call Out:Sheet'Number:: (CAL

Date-of Job: 01-Aug-2013 ‘New Well: N

Well#

County: -
‘State: ‘N

Q_U?tomgr_ ﬁkiliékpldraiion«&‘F?roduc(ibn"[l" Legéi;chéfﬁbnzs 891900.998)
BV F ook 5500 Figld::

.‘N.ell TVD: 69_46. ‘Description::

Treat- Down Casmg
‘Head & Manifold '5 1/2 Longstring’| Producuon

‘Salesman:; Chris:DéLeon

ContactPerson/Conipanyman: Nir..Joel Acosta
ContactNumbar: 1-405-441-4393

Wi ib: 11778
WelITVD 694e 5r; Pioneer.
14

‘Weight

_ Thread
17

8rd.

Job Type:

Service Supervisor: '‘Granados.Arithony:
Ski/Gals.

Tragtor  Traler ~ EquipmentOperators =

-

Ver 110 Page’t of 4:



335'Sks 35/65 P62/C #
12 1:89 H20

{.ppsPF46

A,$:1‘ t At seir il
’ f-i{?iosqof
$600.00;
3535000

1,00 $10,700:00
$750.00
400- $150.00

_ | 100 $a0000
Girculation Equipment before'job; per job” 100 $1:200.00

—~



Delivery Charge - Ton mileag
SEHICE CIfarges - Laiid jobst

L:aboratory esfing QA CiPér,Job*
Data'Acquisition Recorder*-

PF174 Expanding Cement LT, perib

Class C, per cu.ft.(Sdlbicu.ft)

PE132 LITEPOZ; percl. ft. (791B/cu ft)
PF49.TXi Lightweight (75lb/cu ft)
PF20'Bentanite Extendar;perdbi(601b/cift)
PF:044. Granulated Salt-per lb,(70ib/cu ft)
PFO0T Calciur Chioride; per]
PE42/KOL-SEAL LGA, ¢
PF15;
RF13 Retarder, perlo

0:(501b/cu ft)

PF46; ntifoam-Agent, per b
PF153/Antisetiling Agent, per ib:
PF29 Cellophane:Flakes, perlb
PF606-Gel Suppressing-Agent,.per 1b;
PF827 Wash PF100

(B0ib/cu't)

Calcium Carbonate,per ib:(63it7cu fi)

4,730.00
1,575.00
1.00

100
3325750
39300
117.00

1,085:00

478400,
405,60,

77:00
615.00

51:9,;’55’0;'00:

$50000

$$800.00

34:05
$20:50
$12.50
$37:50

$0.48

4048

$1.20

$1.14
$0:70
$4.75

5¢ $4138.75
509% 1875100
50%. $250:00
1880000 50% $400.00

$T406135  50% §6,530.63

$11:593150 * 50%
$146250 0%
$39.937.50 50%
'$856.32  50%
$674:40 BO%
$92.40  50%
$701.10  50%
$13,54500 50%

$1,354:50

$178:50;
$10,961.00 50% $5:480.50
'$1/080.00 50% ‘

Ver1.10




o o= v FHE

ENERGY SERVICES LLC ]

Directions
U3285 South™of Malagat MMA4.tirm Leftsrid foll6w g 'signs

o PE174 +.7% PF6Q6 + 5% PF13:+

1
PE79: 154
RE46: 4#

2nd; Stage:

335 SKS35/65 PozIC +~5"/'~(BWQW)‘_’_PF94} #:6% PF20 %-2%:PF13

Vé&ri1o . Page 4.of4;



ENEREY SERVICES [LC

‘Clieht  RKIExploFation & Pradiictic

Tel’(575) 7481288 FaX (5757 7486898

Deviation:'
‘fiole

Devs

Yard Timeé:

-
Leave Tune:,

Ready ToPump:
" Depih:;

Tesi Date:

ART

August1;2013

ield

s e Mw:
MD: 11778 TVD:

BHST:.

6946, -

Nunilier 6f Sacks!: 1205

TE

13.00
‘BHET:

108°F 90°F

Niimbet of Sacksi

MD: 11778 TVDS

Yield a7
6946 fi.

(860

MW 9T
BHST: 140

T8
BHST:

322.500°
129.000,




Par-Five Energy Seivices ~ ART
et s

(575) 7148:6898. : “TestDite:  Augist1;2013°

Max AllGwed Pié
’ ‘;Y'ar"

ReadyTo Pimp:;

" Pat:Five Eneray Services
‘DEpih. '

Sales.

Mw 6:320 TE 8926

126,  BHST: 95F,

NuimberofSackss  :175!

|14s0ep

12!90.PPG35/65P62C; 5:0% PFO4A BWOW.6:00% PF02070:20% PF0O13;0:125 16 /5K
PFO2970.401b/SKPFO46, ) ' ST

_Miterial ..

Material- CoHipasiton . .

Gomposition. . . Mbse. ..o cgalsi.
6110 :

194.00°

el o A i - A=

Be




olume orby.usingrecommended:




